Service instructions
5 S - 25 S
60 Hz, Nema
1/3~
1 / 11
96546834 0107 US 11
Contents
1. Type identification ........................................................................................................................... 2

1. Type identification
1.1 Nameplate
1.2 Type key
* Pump bearings and neck rings are in PTFE. The motor is an MS 402 with FKM rubber parts.
TM
0
1
18
6
2
50
0
2
Pos. Designation Pos. Designation
1 Type designation 5 Weight
2 Model 6 Serial number
3 Product number 7 CE mark
4 Rated flow rate 8 Speed
9 Head at rated flow rate
Example 5 S 10 - 22
Rated flow rate at 60 Hz (GPM)
Code for materials
S = AISI 304
E = Environmetal *
Horsepower
10 = 1 hp
Number of stages
300S350-9
300 346
3450
59
A14Z00309 00260001
5
6
7
8
9
1
3
4
2
Model
Weight LbType
60Hz RPMn
FeetHUS GPM.Q
9
84
46
2
3 / 11
2. Torques and lubricants
Gardolube L6034, part no. SV9995 (1 l).
Pos. Designation Dimensions
Torque
[Nm]
Lubricant
11 Nut 7.5 - 10
Gardolube L6034 or
O-ring grease
19
Screw
5/16"
15
5/16" UNF x 1"
Nut 5/16" 18
19a Nut
 5/16" UNF 18
 1/2" UNF 70
19b Nut
5/16"
9
5/16" UNF
3. Service tools
3.1 5 S, 7 S
Special tools
Standard tools
Torque tools
A B C D
E F G H
I J K L
M N O
Pos. Designation Motor For pos. Description
Part no.